

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MONTEREY

240 Church Street • Salinas, California • 93901 • (831) 775-5400 <u>www.monterey.courts.ca.gov</u>

Contact: STEPHANIE FATHY
Public Information Liaison
(831) 775-5400 x5566
mediainfo@monterey.courts.ca.gov

March 9, 2020

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SURVEY

The Monterey County Superior Court is in the process of developing a "long-range strategic plan that is consistent with the plan and policies of the Judicial Council", which is the policy body for the Judicial Branch, pursuant to the California Rules of Court, rule 10.603(c)(9)(A). We intend to use this plan to inform court priorities and to guide future court programs and services within Monterey County.

Essential to our strategic planning process is community input. To participate, please click here: <u>2020 Strategic Plan Survey</u>. The survey asks that you list the top three court-related priorities your organization would like the court to consider as we update the Monterey County Superior Court Strategic Plan and explain how those priorities might impact you or your organization.

Please complete the survey **on or before March 18, 2020**. If you have any questions of us during your completion of the survey, please email them to: strategicplan@monterey.courts.ca.gov.

Thank you in advance for your willingness to participate in this planning process which is so essential to ensure the fair and accessible administration of justice for Monterey County.

XXXXXXX